NAME: TDC4001

DATE: 30-10-19

i P contents

2 e General dimensions

G Plastic explode
oo Front cover assy.

D Mud guard assy.

B e Battery cover assy.
/AR Front explode

8 e Tiller assy.

10 i Tiller top cover assy.
11 e, Tiller back cover assy.
12 e Tiller front cover assy.
13 e Tiller frame assy.

1 Tiller top plate assy.

Contents:

17
18
19

23
24

Page 1

Long bar steering assy.
Short bar steering assy.
Trail king pin service assy.
Front wheel assy.

Rear explode

Rear bamper assy.
Rear brake assy.

Left rear wheel assy.
Right rear wheel assy.
Seat explode

Seat assy.

Electronic draw



NOTE :

573

GENERAL DIMENSIONS

496

664

1128

975

797

| 326
AN| O
0| O~
O <
|||

946.8

115

1319

1364

The maximum height in folded position is 880 mm.

Page 2




I:\Engineering Data\C4\Assemblies\Drawings\

ITEM NAME PART NO QTY
1 Stgtfanger foran 13128 1
2 FRONT BUMPER BRACKET AFISCOOTER C4 V.1.9 MPC4130 1
3 SCREW HEX.M6*12 GALV. SC00077 2
4 WASHER GALV. M6 BN715 WAO00003 2
5 NUT NYLOC Mé6 F/WH. HUB GALV. 2010181 2
6 Deksel front klomplett 13107 1
/ Sglebeskytter 13105 ]
8 SCREW PHILLIPS BN384 M4*12 GLV SC00041 8
% Koppeholder 13131 2
10 Deksel derk 13123 1
11 Matte for derk, gummi 13114 1
12 Carpet rubber battery Afiscooter C3/4+ HWC4103 2
13 Deksel batteri, salv 13126 1
14 SCREW PLASTIC KNOB M5*16 - AFIS - C SC00363 3
15 Stetfanger bak 13132 1

Page 3

SCALET:8

Unless otherwise specified:

Dimensions are in mm.

e

d
c

b

Rev.

Design: XXX . AFIKIM ELECTRIC VEHICLES
Dranng no. KIBUTZ AFIKIM 15148 ISRAEL
Drawn: XXX
TEL: 972-4-6754814 FAX: 972-4-6751456
Checked: XXX TDC4OO ] - ] E-mail: mainbox@afiscooters.com
Website: www.afiscooters.com
Approved: XXX
Part name:
g@‘ PLASCIT EXPLODE
General Tolerance:
Linear Angular Date Size | Page: 1 Cat. No.
+0.3 +1

29-10-19 A3

of: 4 TDC4001



PART NO. COLOR ASSY NO.
IPC4130 RED ASC4322
IPC4128 BLUE ASC4323

13129 SILVER ASC4324

IPC4133 GRAY ASC4336

4 Ilu
N

1l

w.
o

i.,’

II Il

Page 4

I:\Engineering Data\C4\Assemblies\Drawings\

RED (LEFT BLINKER) i e | BLACK (LEFT BLINKER)
RED (HEADLIGHT) > s L BLACK (HEADLIGHT)
-
WHITE (RIGHT BLINKER) 2 s | BLUE (RIGHT BLINKER)

10 13129 Deksel front 1
9 13127 Deksel, glass fil frontlykt 1
HARNESS FRONT LIGHT/BLINKER
8 ASCA041 CONNECT AFISCO. C3/4 ‘
7 SC00041 SCREW PHILLIPS BN384 M4*12 10
GLV
6 SC00032 NUT NYLOCK BN161 M4 GALV. 6
WAOOO18-WASHER
5 M4 8X0.8 GALV WASHER M4 8X0.8 GALV. 6
4 SCOO00T-SCREW SCREW ROUND PHIL.M4*16 4
ROUND PHIL M4x16 GALV.

3 12100 Blinklys foran 2

2 13108 Hovedlykt 1

1 13106 Hanskerom boks front 1

iTEMﬂNQherwise sEe@NE(T NUI\ABSEQR ITAT n..,.l.'-‘).E,. QRFTIGN AFIKIM ELEQTRICGRTYLES
Dimensions are in mm. Drawn: ITAI i TEIE;I:7L:-IA;-;:;814 FAX1 L::D:‘;;E;m
Checked: | sivkr | ASCA322a e ey
e Approved: = SHUKI Part — '
4 art name:
A %EEE}{QE%- FRONT COVER ASSY AFISCOOTER C4
General Tolerance:
29/01/19 . : Linear Angular Date Size | Page: 1 Cat. No.
Date ECO Rev. 0.3 £1° 29/01/19 a3  Of 1 SEE TABLE



I:\Engineering Data\C4\Assemblies\Drawings\

NOTES:

1. UNTIGHTEN THE LOCK’S NUT.

2. INSERT THE LOCK INTO THE HOLE,
AND PLACE THE LOCK’S TAB HORIZONTALLY
AND TURNED OUTWARD (SEE DETAIL A).

3. TIGHTEN THE LOCK’S NUT.

LOCK’S TAB

DETAIL A
SCALE1:3
PUSH BUTTON LATCH WITH
2 ACS4001 SPRING TAB ‘
1 13124 Deksel, sglebeskytter 1
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
Unless otherwise specified: Design: ITAT D . AFIKIM ELECTRIC VEHICLES
. . . D . TTAT rawing no. KIBUTZ AFIKIM 15148 ISRAEL
Dimensions are in mm. rawn TEL: 972-4-6754814 FAX: 972-4-6751456
Checked: = SHUKI ASC4320a E;mail. mainbox @afiscooters.com
€ Approved: = SHUKI T :
A Part name:
A _5@_ MUD GUARD ASSY AFISCOOTER C4
General Tolerance:
o Linear Angular D : Cat. N
29/01/19 X A ate Size | Page: 1 at. No.
Date ECO Rev. 0.3 1" 29701719 a4 Of 1 ASC4320

Page 5




I:\Engineering Data\C4\Assemblies\Drawings\

PLASTIC COVER
COLOR ASSY. PART NO.
PART NO
IPC4101 BLUE ASC4220 i: ADD GRAY COLOR
13126 SILVER ASC4221
I P C4 ] 2 ] R E D AS C4222 Do not scale from drawing. Draw. Michael D . AFIKIM ELECTRIC MOBILIZERS
| PC4 ] 34 G RAY ASC4229 rawing no. KIBUTZ AFIKIM 15148 ISRAEL
Approved only with stamp Checked: j TEL: 972-4-6754814 FAX: 972-4-6751456
Production: ASC4220b @&n{:\ﬂ: mainboxt@aﬁscooters,com
A Confirme: ebsite: www.afiscooters.com
A Part name:
A BATTERY COVER + STICKER
2 1 [STICKER LOGO AFISCOOTER C3/4 STC4016 | stco16* | s Tolerance. AFISCOOTER C3/4 ASSY.
] 1 [BATTERY COVER AFISCOOTER C3/4 13126 T o, bber Awbr o pate Scale Page: g CatNo.
ITEM| QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.| DWG. NO. Date. | Conf  Update. 03 17 4-3-18 Of. | SEE TABLE
Page 6




I:\Engineering Data\C4\Assemblies\Drawings\

ITEM NAME PART NO QrYy
1 |Plugg, plast 12066 4 ®\
2 SCREW HEX.GALV.M8*20 SC00208 2
3 WASHER SPRING S.S M8 51450 SC00279 2
4 WASHER M8 16*1 GALV. WAO00005 2
5 FRONT WHEEL ASSY AFISCOOTER C4 ASC4332 2
6 TRAIL-L-KING PIN AFISCOOTER C3/4 ASSY ASC4101 1 B
7 TRAIL-R-KING PIN AFISCOQOTER C4 ASSY ASC4102 1
8 SCREW SHAFT M10 12*70 SC00434 2
9 FLAT WASHER GALV.1/2-22*1.5 WAO00064 4
10 NUT NYLOCK M10 GAL. DIN 985 SC00104 12 @\
STEERING ROD END BEARING BOLT
N MT0X1.5 BRZ C4 MPC4069 4
12 SPRING WASHER M10 GALV. SCO00110 8
13 | Styrestag kort, med endeledd 13096 1
14 |Styrestag langt, med endeledd 13095 1
15 HEXAGON SOCK.SCREW M10*95 $C00433 2
16 FRONT TRAIL ARMCSZIZEEVE AFISCOOTER MPC 4064 9
17 IGUS GFM-1618-21 AFISCOQTER C3/4 BEC4001 4 O
18 FLAT WASHER M10 GALV. WAO00072 2
19 STEERING AXLE AFISCOOTER C4 ASSY ASC4217 1 9
=03
20 |Lagersett til styreaksling 13450 1 /@
21 SCREW R/H M10*40 $C00177 4 o M
7 NEW SHOCK ABSORg4FRONT AFISCOOTER SAC4003 9
23 SCREW R/H M8*40 SC00176 2 / /@
24 . NUT NAYLOCK M8 SC00165 2 DETAIL B
25 | Tiller, styrestamme sglv, komplett 13102 ] SCALE T : 4
Page: 2 Date Scale - oenerd Toterance — Drawing no. Cat. No. Part name: @ AFIKIM ELECTRIC VEHICLES
of 4 29-10-19 X £0.3 £0.1 £1° TDC4001-2 | TDC4001 FRONT EXPLODE @ o ot o

Page 7




I:\Engineering Data\C4\ Assemblies\Drawings\

DETAIL A
SCALE1:2

ADAPTER HARNESS
16 ASC4316 POTENTIOMETER C3/4 ]
15 10782/10781 Speil, hgyre og venstre 1
14 SC00155 HEX.SOCK.HE.GALV. Mé*16 ]
NUT NYLOCK BN161 M4
13 SC00032 GALY. 2
SCREW PHILLIPS BN384
12 SC00040 M4*20 GLV 2
SCREW PHILLIPS BN384

11 SC00041 M4*12 GLV 16
10 STBRO15 STICKER LOGO ]
ASC4315 POTENTIO}IA\\/\SESTYER TOCOS 1

8 SHC4100 BRAKE LEVER C3/4 1
13101 Wigwag gasshendel ]

6 13118 Deksel, styre under 1
5 13086 Deksel, styre bak 1
4 13117 Deksel styre foran 1
13119 Deksel styre topp 1

13103 Gassfjcer styre 1

1 ASC4307 TILLER FRAME ASSY C3/4 1

ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
Do not scale from drawing' Draw. ITAT Drawing no. AFIKIM ELECTRIC VEHICLES

Approved only with stamp

Checked: ITATI

KIBUTZ AFIKIM 15148 ISRAEL

%TEL: 972-4-6754814 FAX: 972-4-6751456
K ail: maj

Production; -mail: mainbox@afis: TS.CO!
A rocuetion SHUKE ASC43 1 1 c SN:;siltcfnw:vlsv.ag;igotC;?s:m "
Confirme: SHUKI
Part name:
A
Tolerance. TILLER ASSY C3/4 A3
A Linear [mm] |[Angular
[*]
. Date Scale | Page: Cat. No.
12-11-18] x | A| 0.2 |03 !
Date. Conf. [Update 12-11-18 | 1:5 | Of: 2 |ASC4311




I:\Engineering Data\C4\ Assemblies\Drawings\

BOTTOM VIEW - WITHOUT ITEMS NO. 7 AND 8

Do not scale from drawing. | Draw. ITAI . AFIKIM ELECTRIC VEHICLES
o ot seate from drawing Chocked Drawing no. KIBUTZ AFIKIM 15148 ISRAEL
Approved only with stamp . TTAT jf TEL: 972-4-6754814 FAX: 972-4-6751456
Production; SHUKI AS C 4 3 1 1 E-mail: mainbox@afiscooters.com
ﬁi Confirme: SHUKI a K Website: www.afiscooters.com
Part name:
d
Tolerance. TILLER ASSY C3/4 A3
(¢ -
Linear [mm] (Angular
[°]
/A . Date Scale | Page: , | Cat. No.
12-11-18| x | A/| 0.2 0.5
Date. Conf. [Update 12-11-18 | 1:5 | Of: 2 |ASC4311
Pana QO
L] UU\J J




I:\Engineering Data\C4\ Assemblies\Drawings\

13 12020 Elpugg 1
12 ASC4317 LCD Display 1
11 12879 LCD DISPLAY 1
10 SC00420 HEX. SCREW M12X2 GALV. 1
9 SC00007 SCREW PHIL.M4*8 GALV. 6
8 STC4100 STICKER TILLER PANEL C3/4 1
7 ASC4006 KEY SWITCH ASSY C3/4 1
POTENTIOMETER SPEED LIMIT
5 13087 Bryter halv hastighet 1
PCB BUTTONS FOR TILLER
4 PCC4008 C3/4 1
3 12531 Gummiknotter 1
TILLER BUTTON PAD RUBBER
2 HWC4100 C3/4 1
] 13119 Deksel styre, topp 1
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
Do not scale from drawing. | Draw. ITAI Drawing no. AFIKIM ELECTRIC VEHICLES
Checked: TTAT KIBUTZ AFIKIM 15148 ISRAEL
ety vithommy [l Dy
A oo 2| ASCA310b K@ -
A Part name:
S TILLER TOP COVER |3
" TLincar (mm] [Angular ASSY C3/4
v Rl o T e oy e
Date. Conf. [Update 12-11-18 | 1:5 | Of: 1 |ASC4310




I:\Engineering Data\C4\Assemblies\Drawings\

6 DIN EN ISO 7040

“M3-N 2
WAO0001-

5 | WASHERFLAT | WASHERFLATGALV. 2
GALV 3.2X7X0.5 ' )
SC00039-SCREW

4 | CONEBN3BS |SCREW CONEEN3BE MI'S|

M3x8 )
3 12858 USB Kontakt |
HARNESS CHARGING
2 ASC4028 SOCKET AFIS?SOOTER C3/4 1
ASSY
1 IPC4108 TILLER BACK COVER C3/4 1
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
Do not scale from drawing. Draw. ITAI | Drawin @ no. AFélgmgiEIC;lSiXEI]—ISIRC;;S
. Checked: ITAI
Approved only with stamp Production: S ASC4309G géaffzxﬁafﬁiﬁi% :&fozzezr:g;ms
€ Confirme: SHUKI ebsites wwwafiscooters com
A Part name:
A BACK COVER TILLER ASSY C3/4
Tolerance.
11118 . : Linear Angular Date Scale Page: Cat. No.
Date. Conf.  Update. 03 17 11-11-18 Of: ] ASCA309

Page 11




I:\Engineering Data\C4\Assemblies\Drawings\

Page 12

SCO0061-PHIL PHIL. SCRW M4*30
DIN7985A-H
2 13115 Deksel styre bakre C4 1
] SEE TABLE TILLER FACE COVER C3/4 ]
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
Do not scale from drawing. Draw. ITAT Drawing no AFIKIM ELECTRIC VEHICLES
i Checked: ITAT . TI;ILBE;ZZ::S;KS: Flil)?;le_{:il;ms
Approved Only with stamp Production: SHUKI ASC43080 E-m;'ii.l: mainbox@aﬁsc(‘)oters.com
e Confirme: SHUKL Website: www.afiscooters.com
COLORS TABLE 4 Part name:
Part No Color Color No A FRONT TILLER COVER ASSY C3/4
IPC4107 RED RAL 3032 S Tolerance.
13117 Deksel styre foran HONR[?A\AI\_ ?(I)—|O§43M 1o1s Linear  Angular  Dppe Scale Page: 1  Cat. No.
IPC4116 BLUE o % 2 .
IPC4135 GRAY 310 BMW Date. Conf.  Update. 03 +1 11-11-18 Of. 1 ASC4308




I:\Engineering Data\C4\ Assemblies\Drawings\

13158 Kort foran C4 |
BRACKET GAS SPRING PISTON
1 MPC4006 TILLER AFISCOOTER C3-4 ]
10 9010350 NUT M4 GALV. BNT117 4
9 SC00007 SCREW PHIL.M4*8 GALV. 4
8 MPC4074 FRONT PCB SPACER C3/4 4
7 SC00077 SCREW HEX.Mé6*12 GALV. 4
6 WAO0005 WASHER M8 16*1 GALV. ]
NUT NYLOC Mé F/WH. HUB
5 901018 GALV. 5
SCREW Mé6-8*75
4 SC00020 HEX.SOCK.SHOULDR ‘
3 MPC4057 TILLER PISTON AXLE SPACER 1
C3/4
2 MPC4107  TILLER BOTTOM PLATE PAINTED 1
joN ] 13085 Plate, stdl, styre med hdndtak 1
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
Do not scale from drawing. | Draw. ITAI Drawing no. AFIKIM ELECTRIC VEHICLES
roved only with stamp | lecked: | TTAI (7 2N\ s crsios bns srospsss
S R P | A3CA307D N
A Part name:
) Tolerance. TILLER FRAME ASSY C3/4 |A3
29219 A Linear [mm] An[gel;lar
H. CHANGE THE HANDS GRIP 21118 x| A| 0.2 |05 Date Scale| Page: ¢ | Cat No.
Dana 12 Date. Conf. |Update 12-11-18 | 1:10| Of: 1 |ASC4307
T uvu L4




I:\Engineering Data\C4\ Assemblies\Drawings\

7 SHC4102 GRIP PU C3/4 2
SCREW CONE ELLEN GALV.
6 SC00008 M6*30 2
SCO00375-NUT
5 BLIND RIVET NUT BLIND RIVET KNURLED 4
KNURLED SHAFT SHAFT M5
MS
4 ?010181-NUT  INUT NYLOC Mé F/WH. HUB 9
NYLOCK Mé GALV.
3 MPC4106 TILLER TOP PLATE C3/4 1
2 MPC4108 TILLER HANDS BAR C3/4 1
1 SC00019 SCREW CONE*ELLEN GALV. 4
M&*16
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
Do not scale from drawing. Draw. ITAI Drawing no. AFIKIM ELECTRIC VEHICLES

Approved only with stamp

Checked: MOSHE

Production{  SHUKI

KIBUTZ AFIKIM 15148 ISRAEL

%TEL: 972-4-6754814 FAX: 972-4-6751456
K ail: maj

A oot | ASCA306b by bt com
Part name:
e Tolorance. TILLER TOP PLATE A3
C -
Q CHANGE THE GR'P PU SHAPE 29-4-19 A Linear (mm] An[gelilar ASSY C3/4
BACK TO ORIGINAL DESIGN e B op | P [see[ree [ cano
Date. Conf. [Update 12-11-18 | 1:5 | Of: 1 |ASC4306




5 NUT GALV. M10x1.25 SC00424 £ CHANGE TO AFISCOOTER

4 NUT M10*1.25 LEFT THREAD GALV. SC00425

3 RIGHT ROD END FOR STEERING AFIS. C4 |SHC4007 0 Tt seele Tron dravine f;a;tE E;TeNG g LN Drawing no. @MCMCWMS
2 LEFT ROD END FOR STEERING AFIS. C4  |SHC4008 AFISCOOTER C4 ASSY | ASC4037b @mec
] SHORT STEERING ROD M10X1.25 AFIS. C4MPC4067 |MPC4067* | — 1~ 1 — Senlel page: 1 | Sheet formart: A3
E NAME PART/NO |DRAW/NO [Eloid LA L lws el 55 70-10 of: 1| cat.No.  ASC4037

Page 15




§

d

5 | 1 |NUT M10x1.25 RIGHT THREAD SC00424

4 | 1 |NUT M10x1.25 LEFT THREAD SC00425 4. CHANGE TO AFISCOOTER

3 | 1 |RIGHT ROD END FOR STEERING AFIS. C4 | SHC4007 T T orawing o] (N

2 | 1 |LEFTROD END FOR STEERING BRZ. C4 SHC4008 Sl | ATSCOGTER Cr ety [ Ascaoamn N et

1 | 1 |SHORTSTEERING ROD M10X1.25BRZ C4 _ |MPCA4068 |MPC4068* | 1~ | = — oo 1 oot ot A3
ITEM |QTY NAME PART/NO |DRAW/NO| FEr it s Ta125-10-10 of: 1 | Cat.No.  ASC4038

Page 16




10 1 |[FRONT TRAIL ARM SLEEVE AFISCOQTER C4 MPC4065MPC4065*
9 2 |BALL BEARING 6001DDU AFISCOQOTER C4 |BEOOO23
8 2 WASHER M12
/ 1 INUTNYLOCK M10
6 1 [WASHER M10
S 1 |KING PIN LEFT AFISCOQOTER C4 MPC4010MPC4010*
4 1 SCREW M12
3 1 |[FRONT TRAIL ARM SLEEVE AFISCOOTER C4 IMPC4064MPC4064*
2 1 |STEERING ARM LEFT BREEZE C4 MPC4007|MPC4007*
| 1 [IGUS GFM-1618-21 BREEZE C3/4 BEC400]1

IITEM | QTY. NAME PART/NO IDRAW/NO

b

DO not scale from drawing Draw.
approved only with stamp @ Checked:
Production:

15-7-15 | EC14-25 h

14-11-10
Date.

Page 17

a
Conf. Update:

Con

linear
+0.3

firme:

tolerance.

CHANGE

TO AFISCOOTER

Part name:

Date:

angular
+1°

TRAIL-L-KING PIN
AFISCOOTER
C3/4 SERVICE ASSY

Scale:

Drawing no.

ASC4101b

page:
of:

1
1

AFIKIM ELECTRIC MOBILIZERS
KIBUTZ AFIKIM 15148 ISRAEL
TEL: 972-4-6754814 FAX: 972-4-6751456
E-mail: mainbox@afiscooters.com
Website: www.afiscooters.com

A3
ASC4101

Sheet format:
Cat. No.



I:\Engineering Data\C4\Assemblies\Drawings\

’

P o

10 SC00104 NUT NYLOCK M10 4
9 WAOQ00072 FLAT WASHER MI10 4
8 11278 Dekk foran og bak 1
7 12067 Slange 4.10/3.50-6 1
SCREW H-R GALV.
6 $C00323 AL 4
FRONT WHEEL INNER
5 MPC4055 SPACER 1
4 BEOOO21 ball bearing 6202DDU 2
3 MPC4072 FRONT WHEEL HUB |
2 SHC4035 STEEL RIM 1
1 11276 Felg foran 1
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QryY.

PO

Do not scale from drawing.

Approved only with stamp

o> o> s ®

26-02-19 X a
Date. Conf.

Page 18

Update.

&
5

Draw. ITAI AFIKIM ELECTRIC VEHICLES

Checked Drawing no. KIBUTZ AFIKIM 15148 ISRAEL
ecked: ITAI TEL: 972-4-6754814 FAX: 972-4-6751456
Production: SHUKT AS C43320 E-mai.l: mainbox@afiscooters.com
Website: www.afiscooters.com
Confirme: SHUKI
Part name:
FRONT WHEEL ASSY
AFISCOOTER C4
Tolerance.
Linear Angular  Date Scale Page: 4 Cat. No.
:0.3 £1° 20-2-18 Of: 1 ASC4332



I:\Engineering Data\C4\Assemblies\Drawings\

ITEM NAME PARTNO | QIY POWER UNIT

] PLUG PLAS. REAR WHEEL AFISCOOTER IPBRO17 2 | 1em NAME PART NO
2 NUT NYLOCK M12x1.5 GALV.DIN 985 SC00431 2
3 WASHER GALV. M12%2.5 WA00063 2 ] POWER UNT 720W }33 KPH PWC400]
4 RIGHT REAR WHEEL ASSY AFISCOOTER C3/4 V.1.9 ASC4331 ] S OWER UNIT 950W 15 KT
5 LEFT REAR WHEEL ASSY AFISCOOTER C3/4 V.1.9 ASC4330 ] 2 AFISCOOTER C 3/4 PWC4003
6 BRAKE REAR AFISCOOTER S4 ASSY. ACS4030 ]
7 | ALUMINUM ADAPTOR FOR REAR BRAKE AFISCOOTER C3/4| MPC4133 ]
8 | REAR SUSPENSION POWER UNIT AFISCOOTER C3/4 ASSY | ASC4215 ]
9 POWER UNIT SEE TABLE ]
10 EMB LEVER AFISCOOTER C3/4 ASSY ASC403] ]
17 HUB WITH SPEEDOMETER ASSY AFISCOOTER C4 ASC4334 ]
12 SPEEDOMETER BRACKET ASSY AFISCOOTER C4 V.1.9 ASC4333 ] C
13 POWER UNITCLAMP. AFISCOOTER C3/4 MPC4020 2
14 SCREW R/H ALLEN M8*20 GALV. SC00311 4
15 WASHER M8 16*1 GALV. WA00005 4
16 HEXAGON SOCK.SCREW DIN 912 M10%65 $C00432 2
17 IGUS GFM-1618-21 AFISCOOTER C3/4 BEC400] 4
18 SLEEVE REAR TRAIL AFISCOOTER C3/4 MPC4066 2
19 NUT NYLOCK M10 GAL. DIN 985 $C00104 6
20 SCREW R/H M10*40 $SC00177 2 e
21 NEW SHOCK ABSORB REAR AFISCOOTER C3/4 SAC4004 2
22 SCREW C/H M10%45 GLV. 07470 SC00430 2
23 KEY 5*5%45 POWER UNIT BRZ C3/4 SERVICE MPC4101 ]
24 KEY 5*5%70 POWER UNIT BRZ C3/4 SERVICE MPC4102 ] ) /@

o~ -

/®
l ® J/ @
DETAIL C
SCALE 1:5
of. 4 29-10-19 X +0.3 +0.1 oo TDC4001 -3 TDC4001 REAR EXPLODE \:ééi} Email mainbox @aiscooirscom

Page 19




rear blinker

/

- 8
@\ rear light
10 | 1 |SUPPORT EDGE BUMPER REAR-RIGHT MPC4029
9 | 1 |[SUPPORT EDGE BUMPER REAR-LEFT MPC4028
8 | 6 |SCREW PHILLIPS BN384 M4x12 SC00041
/ | 2 |PLUG 5559-4P 00390012041 2000508
6 | 1 |[LIGHT COVER REAR - L C3/4+ IPC4114 | IPC4114*
5 | 1 |[LIGHT COVER REAR - R C3/4+ IPC4113 | IPC4113*
4 | 2 |REAR BLINKER LED AMBER 3130 12V LDOO010
3 2 |REAR BRAKE LED 3130 RED 3130 12V LDO0009 iﬁpﬁﬁieiciifyf??hdiﬂ;ﬂg :Edukir Part name: Drawing no. @Féﬁlﬁii’ﬁ'ﬁfﬁﬁ?ﬁf“
2 | 1 [REAR PLASTIC COVER C3/4+ IPC4100 |IPC4100* e || AR PR A OO A CaT320 @W
1 1 |REAR BUMPER BRACKET MPC4139 AT e Date. Senle. page: 1 | Sheet formar. A3
ITEM|QTY NAME PART/NO [DRAW/NO[*218| | &\ | i a7 of: ] | Cat.o. ASCAT3

Page 20




I:\Engineering Data\S4\Assemblies\Drawings\

9+0.1 _ /B

Yo

Y

-

L1

]
®119.3+0.1

8.5
SECTION E-F 5.8-0.1 & - 11 .
SCALE 1.5 : 1 i 7
0 e F Y
o~y —'< §
w1 S S
—.—F A
o 9 _—
11 1 |NUT NYLOCK M6 F/WH.HUB GALV.| 9010181
10 | 1 |SPRING WASHER 1/4~" 9010061
9 3 |SCREW HEX. M6*16 GALV.BN56 9010397
g | 1 |cLAME BRE.WIRE Mo FRONT MPS4076 |MPS4076%*
7 1 |ADJUST FOR BRAKE CABLE M6 ACBR00?2 Do not scale from drawing. ~ Draw. Micheel pyrawing no. M BB TR IC MOB LIZERS
6 2 HEX NUT M6 9010180 Approved only with stamp Che(:ked: EEL:?172-4-5715)43151?‘1_&&972-4-6751456
Pro uction: AC S 4 0 3 o -ma{: main ox(@afiscooters.com
5 1 |LEVER OPR.BRAK.SHOE MP4WO088 [MPA4WO088* €. Confirme: c Website: www.afiscooters.com
4 HAFT OPR.BRK.SHOE MP4W MP4W * Part name:
3 ; gHOE BEAK RE Blizollw MPin?Ié ijwglz* ; BRAKE REAR ~ ASSY.
. . . 28-3-18 EC18-04 /o AFI TER S, S4wW 2017
2 2 |SPRING SH.BRK.BRZ.4W SPAWO001 [SPA4WO001* 19-7-17 |EC17-20 Tolerance. SC00 5. S 0
] 1 |BASE REAR BRK.BRZ.A4W MP4W015 [MP4W015%* 4'6 b Linear Angular  Date Scale Page: 1 Cat. No.
14-10-15 a
IITEM|QTY. NAME DRAW/NO| PART/NO - ot pie, | 201 e 19-7-17 Of. 2  ACS4030

Page 21



I:\Engineering Data\C4\Assemblies\Drawings\

o ®

8 $C00104 NUT NYLOCK M10 4
HEX. SOCK. COUNTER.
7 $C00321 HEAD SCREW M10x30 | 4
GALV.
6 MPBRO&0 BRAKE DRUM :
5 MPC4073 REAR HUB :
4 SHC4035 STEEL RIM. BRZ C3/4 1
FRONT WHEEL RIM NEW
3 MPCA4126 AFIS. S4W & C ‘
Slange 4.10*3.50-6
2 12067 90 DEG.VALVE ]
11278 Dekk 4.10/3.5-6 BLACK 1
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

Page22

Do not scale from drawing.

Approved only with stamp

e

d

c

b

26-02-19 X a
Date. Conf.

Update.

Draw. ITAI AFIKIM ELECTRIC VEHICLES

Checked Drawing no. KIBUTZ AFIKIM 15148 ISRAEL
ccked: ITAL TEL: 972-4-6754814 FAX: 972-4-6751456
Production: SHUKI AS C433OO E-mai.l: mainbox@afiscooters.com
Website: www.afiscooters.com
Confirme: SHUKI
Part name:
LEFT REAR WHEEL ASSY
AFISCOOTER C3/4
Tolerance.
Linear Angular  Date Scale Page: 4 Cat. No.
+0.3 +1° 20-2-18 Of: 1 ASC4330



I:\Engineering Data\C4\Assemblies\Drawings\

® N

7 SC00104 NUT NYLOCK M10 4
HEX. SOCK. COUNTER.
b SC00321 HEAD SCREW M10x30 4
GALV.
5 MPC4073 REAR HUB ]
4 SHC4035 STEEL RIM. BRZ C3/4 ]
| (s |
] 11278 Dekk 4.10/3.5-6 BLACK ] 26-02-19
ITEM NO.| PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY Date.

Page23

X

Conf.

Do not scale from drawing.

Approved only with stamp

o> o> s ®

a

Update.

Draw. ITAI AFIKIM ELECTRIC VEHICLES

Checked Drawing no. KIBUTZ AFIKIM 15148 ISRAEL
ecked: ITAI TEL: 972-4-6754814 FAX: 972-4-6751456
Production: SHUKI ASC433 '| a {i;rrll)ai.l: mainboxf@aﬁscooters.com
Conﬁrme. SHUKT ebsite: www.afiscooters.com
Part name:
RIGHT REAR WHEEL ASSY
I AFISCOOTER C3/4
olerance.
Linear Angular  Date Scale Page: 4 Cat. No.
:0.3 £1° 20-2-18 Of: 1 ASC4331



I:\Engineering Data\C4\Assemblies\Drawings\

ITEM NAME PARTNO | QTY
1 |Sete C418"ROODIN ASSY 13112 1
2 SEAT PIN AFISCOOTER C4 MPC4131 1
3 NUT NYLOCK M10 GAL. DIN 985 SC00104 1
4 HEXAGON SOCK.SCREW DIN 912 M10*55 SC00367 1
5 CONTROLLER S DRIVE 120A BREEZE C3/4 PCC4004 1
6 SCREW PHIL. M5*30 GALV. 9010426 2
7 HEX.LOCKNUT M5 9010317 2
8 SCREW R/H ALLEN M8*20 GALV. SC00311 1
9 |Batterikabel med sikring 13445 1
10 |[HARNESS MAIN CHARGE AFIS. C 3/4W ASSY-BIG BATTER| ASCA4303 1
11 Holder center battery strap MPC3104 1 D
12 |Stroppe for batteri 13136 2
©r
&— .
DETAIL D
SCALE1: 4
Page: 4 Date Scale R~ Drawing no. Cat. No. Part name: @ AFIKIM ELECTRIC VEHICLES
of. 4 29-10-19 X +0.3 +0.1 1 TDC4001-4 TDC4001 SEAT EXPLODE @ ol oo o

Page 24




1.
2.
3.

I:\Engineering Data\C4\Assemblies\Drawings\

SC00202 ALLEN
ARMREST POSITION CONE HEAD

FIX LEVER \

®\
<:>————____————- SLIDERS ALLEN

<:>”’//”¢_ BUTTON HEAD BOLTS

4 4 NUT NAYLOCK M8 SC00165
HEX.SOCK.BUTT.HE.SCR.M8*20
3 4 GALV SC00271
SINGLE SEAT HIGH BACK 18"
2 1 ROODIN SEBROOS
] ] BASE SINGLE SEAT ROODIN MPBRO87
ITEM|QTY. NAME PART NO.
Do not scale from drawing. ]g;awl; Michael Drawing 1o. AF;gmgiE%ﬁixgggﬁngs
Approved only with stamp ecked: TEL: 972-4-6754814 FAX: 972-4-6751456
Production: ASC4337O E-mai.l: mainbox@afiscooters.com
e Confirme: Website: www.afiscooters.com
REMARKS ; d Partname: o 1NGLE SEAT
c HIGH BACK 18” ROODIN ASSY
ASSEMBLE SLIDERS TO SEAT WITH 4 ALLEN SCREWS. A Tolerance.
ASSEMBLE SLIDERS TO SEAT BASE SECURE WITH 4 NUTS. Linear Angular Date Scale  Page: 1 Cat. No.
MAKE SURE OF SMOOTH MOVEMENT OF THE SLIDERS. 50-10-19 2 .
Date.  Conf = Update. %03 +1 30-10-19 Of: 1  ASCA337

Page 25




REAR BUMPER
ASSY.
ASC4136

d

POWER UNIT
PWC4001 /9250
PWC4003 /9250

Km.PH
12
15

MOTOR
—

# CONTROLLER ™
S-DRIVE 120A

PCC4004

T

EL. MAGNET

1]

MOTOR g

. ¢
-+ emms?®

|

\
ASC4018

MICRO
SWITCH

ASS4007 A=mE=ce

ASS§4307

SPEED SENSOR
AC00192

|
|
|
|
E
| | HARNESS MAIN ASC4014 !
|
|
|
|
|

|
ARNESS BAT. CHARGE ASC4046/
|
|
|

3|
ASC4028

USB BOARD
PCB0001 . BUNKER LeD
PANEL
ASC4310
ASS4308  ASC4052 \ ASC4041
ASC4042 / / =
g FUSE 70A
FU00019 ASC4313 ASC4006 [ HEAD LIGHT
— ASSY.
ASC4325
HEE
) -
\ ASC4043
FUSE 10A
ASC4044  FUC4002
- ;.'
.
PCB BUTTONS
HARNESS REAR LIGHT ASC4045 PCC4008
ASC4316/

ASC4314

BLINKER LED

ASC4315 1000010

| FRONT
|
I
XLR CHARGING
SOCKE POTENTIOMETER
TOKUS
SHC4015 REBROO3
77 ot zcali 1r012hdr§w1ng c];m}: - Part name: . AFIKIM ELECTRIC MOBILIZERS
approvec onLy WitT Stap PrfdcujtiAon: Drawi ng no. KIBUTZ AFIKIM 15148 ISRAEL
Cont ELECTRONIC DRAW . maibox@afisconncom
TDC4OO ] Website: www.afiscooters.com
tolorance. Date: Scale: page: | Sheet format: A3
29-10-19 a linear |angular] |
Date. Conf. Updat 0.3 :gl’ 29_ ] O_ ] 9 of’: Cat. No. TDC4OO ]

Page 26




	Sheet5
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View11

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View6
	Detail View A (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet2
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View5
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18

	Sheet2
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View18

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	sheet1
	工程图视图1
	Drawing View13

	page1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet3
	Drawing View5
	Detail View C (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14

	Sheet1
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View24
	Section View F-F

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet4
	Drawing View7
	Detail View D (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View12
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View19
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View27
	Drawing View37
	Drawing View40
	Drawing View41
	Drawing View43
	Drawing View52
	Drawing View53
	Drawing View54
	Drawing View55
	Drawing View56
	Drawing View57
	Drawing View58
	Drawing View59
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63
	Drawing View64
	Drawing View65
	Drawing View66
	Drawing View68
	Drawing View69
	Drawing View71
	Drawing View72
	Drawing View73
	Drawing View74
	Drawing View75
	Drawing View76
	Drawing View77


